Training

Declining - No Demand

» Stock Clerks & Order Fillers

* Secretaries, Except Legal, Medical, & Executive
* Cashiers

* File Clerks

¢ Information & Record Clerks, All Other

» Sales Representatives, Wholesale & Manufacturing,
Technical & Scientific Products

* Telemarketers
* Packers & Packagers, Hand

* First-Line Supervisors/Managers of Non-Retail Sales
Workers

¢ Musicians & Singers
* Machinists
* Inspectors, Testers, Sorters, Samplers, & Weighers

¢ Postal Service Mail Carriers

* Postal Service Mail Sorters, Processors, & Processing

Machine Operators

» First-Line Supervisors/Managers of Production
& Operating Workers

* Printing Machine Operators

¢ Purchasing Agents, Except Wholesale, Retail,
& Farm Products
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A product of
Labor Market Information

This analysis is based on growth in absolute
numbers from Colorado Labor Market Information,
2009 - 2019. All occupations listed, except those
defined as “Declining - No Demand”, are expected
to experience positive growth.

For further information, please
visit the Colorado LMI website:
www.coworkforce.com/LMIGateway
Or, contact us at (303) 318-8850.

Local Workforce Centers

Local Workforce Centers

Pikes Peak
2306 E. Pikes Peak Ave.
Colorado Springs, CO 80909
(719) 667-3700

To find additional
Workforce Centers:
(303)-318-8850
www.coworkforce.com/EMP/WFCs.asp

Colorado
Springs

Projections

through 2019

C E N T E R



WORKFORCE

Highest Demand

Combined Food Preparation
& Serving Workers, Including Fast Food
Short-term on-the-job training

Customer Service Representatives
Moderate-term on-the-job training

Waiters & Waitresses
Short-term on-the-job training

Retail Salespersons
Short-term on-the-job training

Janitors & Cleaners,
Short-term on-the-job training

Personal & Home Care Aides
Short-term on-the-job training

Child Care Workers
Short-term on-the-job training

Maids & Housekeeping Cleaners
Short-term on-the-job training

Landscaping & Groundskeeping
Workers
Short-term on-the-job training

Cooks, Restaurant
Long-term on-the-job training

Medical Assistants
Moderate-term on-the-job training

Security Guards
Short-term on-the-job training

Receptionists & Information Clerks
Short-term on-the-job training

Executive Secretaries
& Administrative Assistants
Work experience in a related occupation

Dental Assistants
Moderate-term on-the-job training

Annual
Entry-level
Wage t

$15,482
$24,098
$15,453
$16,311
$17,094
$17,810
$17,473

$16,287

$17,716
$17,840
$23,217
$19,979

$20,060

$29,355

$24,049

Average
Annual
Wage

$16,889
$33,281
$20,372
$25,527
$23,932
$20,190
$20,859

$19,098

$24,616
$22,346
$28,775
$27,028

$25,992

$40,695

$32,690

T Average of the lower 1/3 of wages paid in each occupation

On-The-Job Training

O1C

Annual
Experience
Wage 11

$17,593
$37,872
$22,831
$30,134
$27,351
$21,380
$22,552

$20,503

$28,066
$24,600
$31,555
$30,552

$28,957

$46,364

$37,010

n
10

Highest Paying

Managers
Work experience in a related occupation

First-Line Managers of Police
& Detectives
Work experience in a related occupation

Claims Adjusters, Examiners,
& Investigators
Long-term on-the-job training

Advertising Sales Agents
Moderate-term on-the-job training

Construction & Building Inspectors
Work experience in a related occupation

First-Line Managers of Construction
Trades & Extraction Workers
Work experience in a related occupation

Sales Representatives, Services
Work experience in a related occupation

First-Line Managers of Mechanics,
Installers, & Repairers
Work experience in a related occupation

Compliance Officers, Except Agriculture,
Construction, Health & Safety,

& Transportation

Long-term on-the-job training

Brickmasons & Blockmasons
Long-term on-the-job training

Sheet Metal Workers
Long-term on-the-job training

Carpenters
Long-term on-the-job training

Food Service Managers
Work experience in a related occupation

Precision Instrument
& Equipment Repairers
Moderate-term on-the-job training

Mobile Heavy Equipment Mechanics
Long-term on-the-job training

Annual
Entry-level
Wage t

$55,753

$64,962

$41,918
$30,905

$45,746

$38,587

$27,299

$37,834

$30,974
$45,606
$32,759
$28,415

$31,985

$36,925

$36,889

Average
Annual
Wage

$88,351

$86,245

$60,432
$56,727

$56,621

$56,036

$55,603

$55,179

$51,527
$50,321
$48,672
$48,240

$48,025

$48,008

$45,972

Colorado Springs

Annual
Experience
Wage t1

$104,650

$96,887

$69,689
$69,637

$62,059

$64,761

$69,755

$63,852

$61,803
$52,679
$56,628
$58,152

$56,045

$53,549

$50,513

11 Average of the highest 2/3 of wages paid in each occupation



