Declining - No Demand

- Stock Clerks & Order Fillers
- · Secretaries, Except Legal, Medical, & Executive
- Cashiers
- · File Clerks
- · Information & Record Clerks, All Other
- Sales Representatives, Wholesale & Manufacturing, Technical & Scientific Products
- Telemarketers
- · Packers & Packagers, Hand
- First-Line Supervisors/Managers of Non-Retail Sales Workers
- · Musicians & Singers
- Machinists
- · Inspectors, Testers, Sorters, Samplers, & Weighers
- Postal Service Mail Carriers
- Postal Service Mail Sorters, Processors, & Processing Machine Operators
- First-Line Supervisors/Managers of Production & Operating Workers
- Printing Machine Operators
- Purchasing Agents, Except Wholesale, Retail, & Farm Products

A product of

Labor Market Information

This analysis is based on growth in absolute numbers from Colorado Labor Market Information, 2009 - 2019. All occupations listed, except those defined as "Declining - No Demand", are expected to experience positive growth.

For further information, please visit the Colorado LMI website: www.coworkforce.com/LMIGateway Or, contact us at (303) 318-8850.

Local Workforce Centers

Local Workforce Centers

Pikes Peak

2306 E. Pikes Peak Ave. Colorado Springs, CO 80909 (719) 667-3700

To find additional Workforce Centers:

(303)-318-8850 www.coworkforce.com/EMP/WFCs.asp







On-The-Job Training



Colorado Springs

Projections through 2019



On-The-Job Training Jobs In Colorado



Colorado Springs

Highest Demand				Highest Paying			
	Annual Entry-level Wage †	Average Annual Wage	Annual Experience Wage ††		Annual Entry-level Wage †	Average Annual Wage	Annual Experience Wage ††
Combined Food Preparation & Serving Workers, Including Fast Foo		Mage	Wage	 Managers Work experience in a related occupation 	\$55,753	\$88,351	\$104,650
Short-term on-the-job training	\$15,482	\$16,889	\$17,593	First-Line Managers of Police	ψ55,755	ψ00,001	ψ104,030
Customer Service Representatives Moderate-term on-the-job training	\$24,098	\$33,281	\$37,872	& Detectives Work experience in a related occupation	\$64,962	\$86,245	\$96,887
Waiters & Waitresses Short-term on-the-job training	\$15,453	\$20,372	\$22,831	 Claims Adjusters, Examiners, & Investigators Long-term on-the-job training 	\$41,918	\$60,432	\$69,689
Retail Salespersons Short-term on-the-job training	\$16,311	\$25,527	\$30,134	Advertising Sales Agents Moderate-term on-the-job training	\$30,905	\$56,727	\$69,637
Janitors & Cleaners, Short-term on-the-job training	\$17,094	\$23,932	\$27,351	Construction & Building Inspectors Work experience in a related occupation	\$45,746	\$56,621	\$62,059
Personal & Home Care Aides Short-term on-the-job training	\$17,810	\$20,190	\$21,380	 First-Line Managers of Construction Trades & Extraction Workers Work experience in a related occupation 	\$38,587	\$56,036	\$64,761
Child Care Workers Short-term on-the-job training	\$17,473	\$20,859	\$22,552	Sales Representatives, Services Work experience in a related occupation	\$27,299	\$55,603	\$69,755
Maids & Housekeeping Cleaners Short-term on-the-job training	\$16,287	\$19,098	\$20,503	First-Line Managers of Mechanics, Installers, & Repairers Work experience in a related occupation	\$37,834	\$55,179	\$63,852
Landscaping & Groundskeeping Workers Short-term on-the-job training	\$17,716	\$24,616	\$28,066	Compliance Officers, Except Agriculture, Construction, Health & Safety, & Transportation	#20.074	ΦE4 E27	#C4 002
Cooks, Restaurant Long-term on-the-job training	\$17,840	\$22,346	\$24,600	Long-term on-the-job training • Brickmasons & Blockmasons	\$30,974	\$51,527	\$61,803
Medical Assistants	* ,	, , - · · ·	4 ,	Long-term on-the-job training	\$45,606	\$50,321	\$52,679
Moderate-term on-the-job training	\$23,217	\$28,775	\$31,555	Sheet Metal Workers Long-term on-the-job training	\$32,759	\$48,672	\$56,628
Security Guards Short-term on-the-job training	\$19,979	\$27,028	\$30,552	Carpenters Long-term on-the-job training	\$28,415	\$48,240	\$58,152
Receptionists & Information Clerks Short-term on-the-job training	\$20,060	\$25,992	\$28,957	Food Service Managers Work experience in a related occupation	\$31,985	\$48,025	\$56,045
Executive Secretaries & Administrative Assistants Work experience in a related occupation	\$29,355	\$40,695	\$46,364	Precision Instrument & Equipment Repairers Moderate-term on-the-job training	\$36,925	\$48,008	\$53,549
Dental Assistants Moderate-term on-the-job training	\$24,049	\$32,690	\$37,010	Mobile Heavy Equipment Mechanics Long-term on-the-job training	\$36,889	\$45,972	\$50,513